MATCH RIDGE

ROOF VENTILATION:

/——MATCH RIDGE

/

R806.2 Minimum vent area.
The minimum net free ventilating area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space.

Exception: The minimum net free ventilation area shall be 1/300 of the vented space
provided one or more of the following conditions are met:

1. In Climate Zones 6, 7 and 8, a Class | or Il vapor retarder is installed on the
warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.

2. At least 40 percent and not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is
provided by ventilators located in the upper portion of the attic or rafter space.

Upper ventilators shall be located no more than 3 feet below the ridge or

highest point of the space, measured vertically, with the balance of the required

ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or roof framing

members conflicts with the installation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet
below the ridge or highest point of the space shall be permitted.
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
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HANDRAIL PROFILE: N STAIR DESIGN LOAD REQUIRMENTS:

- TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN &

OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2". IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE ~ GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS:

A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTION OF 2 1/4". ~ -200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED LIVE LOAD APPLIED IN ANY
- TYPE Il: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" SHALL ~ DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP

PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE N

PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4" >~ |GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS:

VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A DEPTH

36" MIN. GUARDRAIL HEIGHT
AT BALCONIES & LANDINGS

8I-OII

N4 FLoor

9'—0"

LEFT ELEVATION
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5' X B' FIXED

8I-OII

5' X B' FIXED

10" FLOOR

14" FLOOR
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9-0"

9-0"
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RIGHT ELEVATION

!
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12"- 3" MAX. STAIR RISE BETWEEN FLOORS OR LANDINGS
IF TOTAL RISE IS MORE THAT 30" GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED T

o' eLoor

-50 LB LIVE LOAD APPLIED HORIZONTALLY ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FT2

L

| 1I-0" GREAT ROOM WALLS

OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. (THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TO ACT CONCURRENTLY WITHANY | - — — — — 1 — ¢
THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8" TO A LEVEL OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT.)
THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE GLAZING USED IN HANDHAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE
PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE -
1 3/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01". DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 4. THE SAFETY FACTOR SHALL BE|
APPLIED TO EACH OF THE CONCENTRATED LOADS APPLIED TO THE TOP
OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOAD ON THE IN-FILL COMPONENTS. THIES s
LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED INDEPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND S
A4 3/8" SPHERE CANNOT LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO OCCUR WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOAD. &
PASS THROUGH OPENING IN | gTA|RS: <
GUARDS ON SIDES OF STAIR  |_49 pSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER AN AREA OF T
4 IN2 (WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESSES) =z
s
= 36" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH ®
S ABOVE HANDRAIL
SPINDLES / RAILS SPACED &
SO THAT A 4" SPHERE % 2 31.5" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH
CANNOT PASS THROUGH « u HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES 4172 MAX
OPENING IN GUARD U.N.O. : . -
@ S E 27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH HANDRAIL
C;D : N HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES PROJEGTION
o
g2 o |4 112" MAX.
=) ” HANDRAIL
° 1@ PROJECTION
< - NOSINGS: B2
g EVERY TREAD LESS THAT 11" SHALL HAVE A NOSING OR T2 11/2" MIN. i
A 6" SPHERE CANNOT PASS o EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVER THE LEVEL BELOW. &< BETWEEN %
THROUGH THE TRIANGULAR <zt A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD IS A MIN. 11", i HANDRAIL °
AREA FORMED BY RISER, == THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE LEADING EDGE OF TREAD @)w AND WALL £
TREAD AND GUARD RAIL SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT 9/16" E w o
BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" <3 g)
o, o9 HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT. ON Z
Sk AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS [
A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT N ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL. & Z
THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS & OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE =] T
SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT b OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE <=
LESS THAT STAIR WIDTH AND HAVE 5/8" TYPE "X" )/, PASSAGE OF A4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETWEEN e
A MIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION (FIRECODE) ] TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OR LESS £
1
OF TRAVEL. A DOOR AT THE TOP OF GYP. BOARD , 7 3/4" MAX. RISER HEIGHT
STAIR IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED UNDER ALL / THE GREATEST RISER IN ANY
IT DOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR. / o
INT. STAIRS ‘ : [  FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
Y% EXCEED THE SMALLEST
WINDER TREADS: ~/=  BY MORE THAN 3/8"
WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN.
TREAD DEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A 10" MIN. TREAD DEPTH I
POINT 12" FROM NARROWEST END. THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY \
WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH | |GHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT 10" MIN.
OF NOT LESS THAN 6" AT ANY POINT WITHIN EXCEED THE SMALLEST .
THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIR BY MORE THAN 3/8" \ =
WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE MAX. TREAD SLOPE OF 2 PERCENT J
GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT "y " SECTION VIEW
(1" VERT UNIT IN 48" HORZ. UNITS) =tk TOR VIEW
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8" FLOOR OR GRADE -
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
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_(il) ! COVYERED PORCH e _(il) DIMENSIONS:
\ I Stated dimensions supercede scaled
! VAULTED CEILING . dimensions. Refer all questions to
: 1 Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
! : : Do not proceed without clarification.
1
: :: COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
1 11 Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
q __________________ -|T|' __________________ -|T|' __________________ H __________________ H __________________ F" """"""""" H_I its common law copyrights and property right in
' " ! " ! " ! " ! " 1 " these instruments of service. This document is
-[ -O |/ -[ -O |/ -[ -O |, -[ -O |, -[ -O |, -[ -O not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
7 4 7 4 4 \ " form or manner without first the express written
42 -0 e -0 permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
IST FLOOR PLAN examined this plan, and that the applicable
SCALE: /4" = 0" portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
: = 1~ . P comply with the 7th Edition Florida
Do AREA SCHEDULE R302.5.1 Opening protection: Building Code Residential (2020)
ALL CE”—|NG HE|GHT6 TO BE 2-0 UNLEes NOTED OTHERUJISE Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not to the best of my knowledge.
NAME AREA be permitted. Other openings between the garage and residence shall be equipped with
— solid wood doors not less than 1 3/8 inches in thickness, solid or honeycomb-core LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
1st Floor Living 1141 sq ft. stgel doors notiless thgn 1 3/8 inches thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors, equipped building, at specified location.
2nd Floor Living 544 sq ft. with a self-closing device.
Total Living 1685saft. || [TABLE R302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE SEPARATION: Mark Disosway P.E.
Covered Porch 336 sq ft. SEPARATION MATERIAL 163 SW Midtown Place
. From the residence and attics Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board H
Patio 256 sq ft. or equivalent applied to the garage side -Sl.llte 103
Balcony 182 sq ft. From all habitable rooms above Not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board Lake Clty; Florida 32025
Garage — o the garage or equivalent 386.754.5419
sq Tt Structure(s) supporting floor/ceiling |Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent . . .
R assemblies used for separation dlsoswayde5|gn@gmall.com
Bonus Room 386 sq ft. required by this section
Total Under Roof | 2983 sq ft. Garages located less than 3 feet  [Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent
from a dwelling unit on the same lot|applied to the interior side of exterior walls that J O B N U M B E R
are within this area -
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2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = I-O"
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(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

QP

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX OUTLET

®)
%
@
>
o
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220v OUTLET

(tbGFI

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

&) SMOKE DETECTOR

$ WALL SWITCH

$ 3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
4 WAY WALL SWITCH

@WP,GH WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
\V4 PHONE JACK

TELEVISION JACK
o
0] GARAGE DOOR OPENER
&cm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

N
N\

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

E-1

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E-2

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E-3

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10’
OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.

A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2017 FBC EC SEC. R404.1

_IH—————--_____________
;
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DIMENSIONS:

1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0"

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
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